1	OTPE VOI	١
	MAR 1 8 2003	
1	2007	

03-21-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) (Rev. 10/02) (Rev. 10/02) (Rev. 10/02) (Rev. 10/02) (Rev. 6/30/2005) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 102396964

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record use autonomous original documents or copy thereof. 3-18-03 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): International Gaming Systems, LLC Name: GameTech International.Inc Internal Address: Association ☐ Individual(s) Street Address: 900 Sandhill Road General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Zip: 89511 City:\_Reno State: NV Corporation-State Other \_ Individual(s) citizenship\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ☐ Merger Corporation-State Nevada ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No ☐ Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Execution Date: 11/07/02 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,255,964 Yes 🔯 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Lara Pearson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40\_00 Internal Address: **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 774 Mays Blvd. No. 10, PMB 405 Incline City: Village State: NV Zip:89451 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ara Pearson Name of Person Signing Mail/documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

03/20/2003 ECODPER 00000190 2255964

01 FC:8521

40.00 D

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002697 FRAME: 0414

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS Effective Date: November 7, 2002

WHEREAS, International Gaming Systems, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability corporation, with a mailing address of 959 Ridgeway Loop Road, Suite 103, Memphis, Tennessee 38120 ("Assignor") has adopted and used, and is using the trademarks, service marks, and trade names identified on Schedule "A" hereto (collectively, the "IGS Marks"); and

WHEREAS, IGS Acquisition, Inc., a Delaware corporation and wholly owned subsidiary of GameTech International, Inc., with offices at 900 Sandhill Drive, Reno, Nevada 89511 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the IGS Marks and the goodwill associated therewith, and all registrations and applications for registration thereof, and Assignor desires to assign all of its right, title, and interest in the foregoing to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said IGS Marks, together with: (a) any registration of said IGS Marks, (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said IGS Marks and any registrations thereof, and (c) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to said IGS Marks or any registrations thereof or such associated goodwill. It is further agreed, that upon the request of Assignee, Assignor shall duly execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further acts, deeds, assignments, transfers, conveyances, powers of attorney, and assurances as may be reasonably required to effect the terms of this Agreement.

INTERNATIONAL GAMING SYSTEMS, LLC

Name: Joseph I. Lerner

Title: President

State of Nevada

County of Washoe

ZANDRA D. McCARTY

Matery Public - State of Nevede

Applicant Entre Cot. 01, 2004

01-66881-2

PHX-Descriptions

Jandra D. M. Carry)
NOTARY PUBLIC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002697 FRAME: 0415

## **SCHEDULE A**

MARK	United States Patent and Trademark Office SERIAL NUMBER	
CADILLAC BINGO	2,255,964	

PHX\_DOCS:1288709.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002697 FRAME: 0416



### IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In The Matter of the Application of:

Serial No.

75/316,626

Registration No.

2,255,964

Mark

CADILLAC BINGO

Registrant

GameTech International, Inc.

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

#### REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY

#### Dear Assistant Commissioner:

The Undersigned Registrant, GameTech International, Inc., hereby revokes all powers of attorney previously given and appoints Lara Pearson of the Law Office of Lara Pearson, Ltd., 774 Mays Blvd., No. 10, PMB 405, Incline Village, NV 89451 as attorney to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected with this application. Applicant hereby requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office direct all future communication regarding this registration to:

> Lara Pearson Law Office of Lara Pearson, Ltd. 774 Mays Blvd., No. 10,. PMB 405 Incline Village, NV 89451 Phone 775.833.1600 Fax 775.833.1474 E-Mail lpearson@nviplaw.com

Andres K. Bunkse, Secretary GameTech International, Inc.

Date

Certificate of Mailing I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited postage pre-paid with Federal Express to Addressee's service under 37 C.F.R. § 1.10 on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks at 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202. Date: 08/11/03

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002697 FRAME: 0417

**RECORDED: 03/18/2003**